value of the Mobile Tempered Glass which have been not declared in the BE) under section
111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 and order to assess the DTA Bill of Entry
accordingly once filed.

15.2     The importer is given the option to redeem the confiscated goods on payment of a
redemption fine of Rs. 4,75,000/-(Rs. Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) under

Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, in lieu of confiscation. 

15.3     A penalty of Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only) is imposed on the importer
under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962, for mis-declaration and undervaluation.